

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: O-2019-0021, Version: 1

Ordinance to establish the salary of the Mayor of the City of West Allis for the four year term commencing on the third Tuesday in April, 2020

The Common Council for the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. The wage and salary range of the Mayor of the City of West Allis, elected to the term of office which commences on April 21, 2020 through April 15, 2024, shall be as follows:

April 21, 2020 through April 19, 2021 - \$73,583.75

April 20, 2021 through April 18, 2022 - \$75,791.26

April 19, 2022 through April 17, 2023 - \$78,065.00

April 18, 2023 through April 15, 2024 - \$80,406.95

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect April 21, 2020, and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

ADM/ORDRES/2019/AFO2019.06